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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
®/5 Crisfield Road, 525' SE of
the ¢/l of Dublin Hill Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{517 Crisfield Road)
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

S5th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 98-88-A
Herman Nicholas, et ux
Patitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, Herman and Katherine Nicholas. The Petitioners
filed the instant Petition as the result of a complaint filed by Arthur
and Louise Schall, adjeining property owners, with the Code Enforcement
Division of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM) as
to the storage of a motor home on the front driveway of the Petitioners'
property. Specifically, the Petitioners seek relief from Section 415.A.1.A
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a recrea-
tional vehicle (37-foot motorhome) to be stored 1 foot from the side lot
line in lieu of the minimum required 2.5 feet, and 0 feet from the rear of
a lateral proiection of the front foundation line of their dwelling in
lieu of the required 8 feet. The subject property and relief sought are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Mr., & Mrs.
Herman Nicholas, owners of the subject property, and Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth
Hessenater, adjolning property owners. No one appeared in opposition to
the reguest, however, ‘Arthur and Louise Schall, the adjoining property

owners who initiated the complaint, submitted a letter to the Code Enforce-



ment Division of DPDM expressing thelr concerns regarding the storage of
this motorhome in close proximity toe their home.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 6,670 sg.ft., zoned D.R. 5.5, and 1is improved
with a single family dwelling. The property is located in the subdivision
of Carrollwood in Bowleys Quarters and has been the Petitioners®' residence
for the past 35 vears. The Petitioners testified that they have owned and
stored a motorhome in the front driveway for the past 11 years. They testi
fied that their first motorhome was 35 feet in length; however, last year,
they purchased their current motorhome, which is 37 feet in length. Testi-
mony indicared that they have always stored a motorhome in their driveway
in the location shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. The Petitioners also
submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 2 photographs which demon-
gstrate that the Petitioners maintain their property beautifully and that
the motorhome they recently purchased is brand new and very attractive.
The Petitioners testified that they simply wish to continue storing their
motorhome on their property as they have for the past 11 years.

Further testimony revealed that some frietion has evolved between
the Petitioners and the neighbors who filed a complaint. The Petitioners
tegtified that +they are retired now and travel a great deal. Thus, the
motorhome is gone for extended periods of time.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Scley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1} whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;
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2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Jjustice teo the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
rellef; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the crdinance will be observed and
public gafety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. BApp. 28

{1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
I am persuaded to grant the regquested variance. Testimony demonstrated
that the Petitioners have stored a 35-~foot motorhome on the front driveway
of their property for 10 years without any complaints from their neighbors.
Furthermore, their current 37-feoot motorhome is being stored in the same
location. In my view, the variance requested will not cause any injury to
the public health, safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and
intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant Yo Tthe advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ‘Qé;%4day of November 1997 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from Section 415.A.1.3A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a recreaticnal vehicle (37-foot
Motorhome) to be stored 1 foot from the side lot line in lieu of the
minimum required 2.5 feet, and O feet from the rear of a lateral projec-
tion of the front foundation line of their dwelling in lieu of the re-
quired & feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 2, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

- 3-
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1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at theilr own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal 1is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\Auis . lodoses

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:b]js for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

November 26, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Herman Nicholas
517 Crisfield Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/8 Ccrisfield Road, 525' SE of the ¢/l of Dublin Hill Road
{517 Crisfield Road)
15th Election Digtrict - 5th Councilmanic District
Herman Nicholas, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-838-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nicholas:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this order. TFor further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Bdministration and Development
Management office at 887~3391.

Very truly yours,

sty e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Arthur Schall
515 Crisfield Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220

People's Counsel; Case Files

(Y. printed wnth Soybaan ink
%(9 on Recyclad Paper
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Petltlog for Admlnlstratlve Variance

| 7Y - 5% 4
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propety located at é/?Cf)smpzﬁl L
et e e whinhlsprosaltlymmd DRSS

! [
This Patition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Admlnlmailcm & Developmen! Mnnngemenl

Tha undersigned, lagal owner(s)-of the property situate in Baltimere County and whlch is described In the description and plat atached
herato and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s)

415A.1,A - BCZR

(o allow a recreational vehéiles to ba stored 1'f€. from aide lot 1line & zero ft, to
the rear of a lateral projection of the frotn: foundah:t:nn line of the dwelling in lieu
of the roguived 2-1/2 fr, and 8 £t, respectively

of the Zening Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couniy' for the iollowmg reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty} - .

See BAckK Sheer

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
. ot we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, atc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
ba bound by the zoning regulations and restr:tctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

.

: / ' I1/Wa do solemnly declare and atirm, under the penaltes of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Pention

Contract Purchaser/Lesses Legal Owneris)

{Typa or Print Name) éy: P or Print Name) -

Signature Signature
ﬁ?%dfﬂu& A//CAo /?S

Address {Typefor Priat Name}
Gity State Zipcede Ssgna 1o
Attorney for Petitioner

\577’ O st e/d /?a/ 7% 335-2593
Type ar Print Name) Addresd Phone No

kl

5};//’//770}«: Nd. Rizzo

City ' State Zipcode
Sgnatute Name, Addrass and phone aumber of repeeseatative to be contacted
Address - Phona No ‘ ‘ Name
City State Zipcade . Addiass . Phone No
A Pubiic Kearing having been requested and/or found to be required, it is ordered by Ihe loning Commissioner of Balimore County, this ___day ol ____ 19

fhat the subject matter of this pelition be set for a public hearing , advertised, os required by the loning Reguiations of Balhmore County, in two newspapers ofqenero;
circylation throughout Baltimore Counly, and thol the properly be reposted.

Toning Commissioner ol Ballimore County
O
’ REVIEWED nv;.J?JP, . oate: 77 -9 7 @ Printed wath Soyboan Ink ITEM #: ’?3/
N .f

oh Recysied Pagor 0

[

estmateo rostnG oaie: G~ 20 T
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AffldaVIt X(lllsl:llll)xl;:tr:tme Variance

‘ 'I‘he nndcrsigned hcreby aﬂirms undcr the pcnallm of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner.of Balnmoh: County, as follows:

That the information ﬁerem gwcn iwmhm the pcmnal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Mﬁam(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hesring is scheduled in the fulure with regard thereto, :

+ That lhcAt!'iam(s)doesldo prt;:nzvgtdé " f ) v\ff‘/ 7 {d )’7 Ky 7[ % /d Zc/
/fmn are /7%/ R/I2 A0

Zip Codde

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iave base the request for an Administrative
Vatiance at the abovc address: {incicate hardship or pncﬁul difficuity)

Due 1o width of lof (58* 'p'l') i+ wov IJ be Ver'qr difbieolt to Fat-fd
Metorhome arthev baek ow lot (adivins ar en'/'rj deor
u;/shp aauiel: Net be Vsed iF moter home_were @loser to hovse. motorhome has
bgcg Pa\‘lﬁe& PN H‘\ls <na¢e, 'Per ID'H‘S w:f’ﬁaa"" ’anc/ bro“em.r or Qome21N+J as.f
does Not obsfruct lheu) of J‘Ilrec'f' Home 3t S’lé"C‘rcs‘Fw(J R4. has basement
U);NJtowS closecl off on f-th erY'IL ';'b Mﬂ{'b?’,\ame.d-‘phonf bage agement wmcfaws
are Sealed wilh ‘H'nc.]d {ass b lee ks Al others are 2bove 7Lap orcmo'l'orlwme.

el i‘nr/\ame oUer‘e ph'th oN .s*ﬁ-eef .:f‘a.iagld b.zf:n;cf‘ view
%ar ail /Ue.qhbov's )

That Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required lo provide additional information.

Hegrrn. ),

{mignature}

é/wmm/

pe of prind name}

{ighal re) ) .
€ é;y / <
{type ¢t print name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COU AI TIMARE, : ,
1 HEREWRY CERTIFY, th '_aay o 19 f 7,bc[orc me, a Notary Public of the Sfat

of Mary g} a;;}/;’“/“" aWﬂKmn' VN ¢ iﬁl fﬁlﬁjﬁlﬂ/ €. /7 ;ZLA 28

242

the Mfanls(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly dentified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/ftheir knowledge and belief.

AS ‘?E&S yand and Notarial Seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

vy commissm il 1 /07 200/



ORDER R
Date

Petition for Adminisgaiive Variance
to the Zoning Comnuss{nn of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat )7 (/0)SField Road
which is presently zoned D{QS.:_S_

This Patition shail be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undetsigned, legal ownher(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 415A,1,A - BCZR

To allow a recreational vehciles to be stored 1 ft. from side lot line & zero ft. to
the rear of a lateral projection of the frotn foundation line of the dwelling in lieu

of the required 2-1/2 ft. and 8 ft. respectively

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltlmore County {a tha Zoning Law of Baltimore Gounty; for the foilowmg reasons: {indicats hardship or
practical difflcufty) .

= 6}@'  Back Sheer

* Propenty is to be posted and-advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or wa, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, dnd furthéai‘ agree o and are o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

L - . ! ‘I P Y

|MWe do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that Ifwe are the
. |egaf owner(s) of the property which 15 the sub]ect 91 this Petibon

Contract Purchaset/Lesses Legal Gwnar(s) ~

#éfmw M cAo L&\g

‘ftype or Print Name}

— WM
c?éfig;ﬂfllfe, /i/;61/40.45~$

(Type or Print Name)

Address {Type of Prnt Name) M/ﬂ/
City State Zipcode - Sngnature
Attorney for Petitioher ﬁ _
_ ‘ - : /9/ ners /(/ y 23822873
(Type of Print Name) Addiess Phone No
|
/é?/%mwe el 2/ 8320
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted
. S
ot L
Address Phone No. Name
City State Zipcade Address Phone No

p

\ A Public Hearning having been requested and/or found to be required. it is ordered by the loning Commissioner of Bultimore County, this cay of 19

ihat the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing , adverhsed, as requued by ihe Zoning Regulafions of Balmore County, in two newspapers ;f_qenerql
h eirculation throughout Baltimare Counly, ond that the properly be repasied.

% v f%@ﬂ FILING

loning Commissioner of Balimore Counly

<J » &~y .
REVIEWED BY; ?’P e 7 ‘5’ 97 %{Xé Prinled with Saybean Ink ITEM #: 882____

N on Recyclod Papet
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ffo d_ . t in support of
A. 1AAVIL Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms upder the pcnglti& of perjury-to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 25 follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ \57 7 (2}"‘/'5‘ 765 / c/ %0/
. addresa
| /gﬁ//’zm' pre, /Nd- /R0
Cly ‘ 7 Bt

Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following arc the fatis upon which TAve base the request for an Administrative .
Variarice at the above address: (indicate hardshlp or practical difficutty)

e to width of 101"(5'5‘-9{'-) F woeuld be Very i€ eult to !:ar'f.
Meter home any farther back on lot- (Jt//;'oiur'm? loFs gre ésﬁ:/)#m 6476-)

& ‘52'?;9 oo /d weot de ysed F oforbome clere @foser +o hovse.
Pas rhed v 75 'g,;g&‘cg 5 )

A ouv] dr rol/cm.s or

@0/?’:,0/9 ints 2s it a/ge.s Y a 0é5ﬁuc7" /e a—/ J?éﬂggt ﬁ.a;_yze ,;t .57‘5’@)',‘5*7{&%{
has basement wrndes G/mxeaf o on @nd NexlFo trotorhome 9‘7[:\"-7‘ é?.remeﬂf
Windews Jre Scaled w7k ek 'gé.rf é/dc&, A oFers are dém}e fo/’ oFF
e Borbome. Letee! [ F pmotorfome werelpar,ée/ onsfiee St wes 1 ods vl

re e Por 2// AMerghbers.
That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay

a reposting and advertising fee and

may bc required to provide additional infg altkzn. . \“.'\ RS .
/?é@,ﬂi&uwﬂf (CholAs M JAerine /// e Ao /&r

ftype of print name) {type &r prirt name}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMQRE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, lm&/_a_é {f dday of

of Mafyland, v and lor UWW‘W aftoresaid, personaftf appeared

oy e solas and Fhieeie Nitkalss

the Affiants(s) heren, personally known or sabis
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct tg,

WNESS/W hand and Notanal Seal.
{ {

datel

_ .19 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

facionily entified to me as such Afflianti{s), and made oath in duc form of law
¢ best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

My Commission Expires: = // 7/4 /, / 240/



EXAMPLE 3¢ Zoning Des,criptio‘

g¢-585-4 3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FiLL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

JONING DESCRIPTION FOR _ 517 _cI=I&FIELD FD

laddress)
Beginning at a point on the '+ NerTt side of
(north, south, east or west)
CR/2FELD ED which is B>
name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
i
wide at the distance of B2 L SE DIDE of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street ___ L2V LN, L
(name of street)

}

which is 50 wide. *Being Lot#_25
{number of feet of right-of-way width)
Biock  -- .Section 2 _in the subdivision of CAR RO KO 2P

(name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 3] , Folio # i

containing @+ @7 5K . FT . Also known as ; ] _
(square feet or acres) (property address)

and located in the 15‘ Election District, 5~ Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folioc Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
27'03" E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 18’
22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.

13-

5



‘- 'P\:faflt‘iﬁi‘o‘r eC ounty Development Proc‘es§mg
Devartment of . County Office Building
epartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenu:

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baitlmore'ébunty zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general publ:.c/nelghbormg property owners relative to property which
is the. subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which

%rq%gkpubllc hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign

sty c"f:h property (responsibility of which, lies with the

R

petltloner/appllcant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

. - ) Wt W Y bk okl it i it e A ek e 4D i e e bl ke e e S P ) T TV T SV A S W S e v nk dulh S P D S S e S G0 S U S S D T W W v

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 88

Petitioner://éﬁm/ﬂ\/ 2. N rc/;a Las S
tocation: &/ 7 (/s Fre td R BALTO. md.2/280
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
wauE:_ 4o AN L MicholAS TR
aopRess: 5 /7 CR /< r,0sd Ral
EA)LT imere Nd.  22/220
PHONE NUMBER: ___AL/0 - 3 35 -259 A

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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* NDTICE GF HEARING,

The Zomng Commissioner of
Baltimare County, by authority :
of the Zaning Act anc Regula-
tions of Battimore County will

SF/S Dublin Hil Bodd
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s)’
Herman Nicholas and
Katherng Michotas

" Variange: 1o allow 2 recrea-
\ fional vehicle 1o be stored 1

" foot from gide ot hng and zero

feet to the rear of a lateral pro-
ection of the front foundation
line of the dweling. in feu of
the required 2-1/2 Teet and 8
foat, respectively.

Hearing: Friday, November
7, 1997 at 11:00 a.m.- in
Room 106 Gounty QOifice
Building, 111 W. Chesa-
peake Avenue. .

_ LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner for
Battimore County
NOTES (1) Hearings are

- Handicapped Accessible; for

special accommodations
Piease Call (410) 887-3353
{2} Ferinformation concerm-
ing the File and/or Hearing,
Please Call (410) 887-3391.

107401 Oct. 23 C184247

1 el Poad, 525'-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., /@'ffm 9?3 .19 ?7

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _/_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ﬂd 2 3 , 19 q7

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. Honpidoon

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
E____J2




CLOSING DATRS.

Request for Zoning: Ag.strativengiance .

Date to be Posted: Any-time before but no laterthan __* 9-21-97

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

Ennar e

-88-A

Case No.. 98
f\dm\;stCS“‘rouh‘ue \ariance — To atlowr o r‘e_grecz/J\‘onm, yehveles
ﬁ be sloveld I 'Prdm side ‘lo-'t e _eandk @ B 4o He rear

géo. l@l‘ct‘cx] ‘ijGO"‘('dh gﬁ ﬂ-.e, ‘c-gn"f' Q:-uhda}t‘m\- (lm_-. o'Qu-e.
C&Ev(lm'ﬁ MLQ'U Cfod'\@ rocgun'co!« ‘-’L'/J' and & '_ Yc-‘&peol-fuoly

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED INl'lg)IE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

~&e-97 .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

—— e ————— -

ABA LA

9/96
post2.doc



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 98-88-A

Petitioner/Developer:
(Herman Lee Nicholas)

Date of Heeeing/Closing:
(Oct. 6, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pecjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicnously on the property located at

__517 Crisfield Road Baltimore Marvland 21220

The sign(s) were posted on Sept 19, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

e Sincerely,

) otk

Signature of SigdPoster & Date)

Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Baldmore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
(Trelephone Number)




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-88-A
Peditioner/Developer:
{Herman Nicholas)

Date of Hearing/Glesing:
(Nov. 7, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Manageinent
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

517 Crisfield Road Baltimore Maryland 21220

‘The sign(s) were posted on Oct. 23, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

” A o EAE 4

—{Signature of Sign Rdster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road

Baldmore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
(Teclephone Number)
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Baltimore. County Development Proc_es§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 20, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Raltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified hersin as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-88-A

517 Crisfield Road

N/S Crisfield Road, 525'+/- SE/S Dublin Hill Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Herman Nicholas and Katherine Nicholas

Variance to allow arecretaional vehicle‘to be stored 1 foot from side lot line and zero feet to the rear
of a lateral projection of the front foundation line of the dwelling in lieu of the required 2-1/2 feet
and 8 feet, respectively.

BEARING: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1997 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

-

EECOES N vV T
. P )

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢c: Herman and Katherine Nicholas

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN P ON THE PROPERTY BY OCTOBER 23, 1997.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICRPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Baltimore. CO}H‘;Y ‘ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

September 23, 1997

AROUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-83-2
517 Crisfield Road
§/8 Crisfield Road, 525'+/- SE/S Dublin Hill Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Legal Owmer(s): Herman Nicholas and Katherine Nicholas
Post by Date: 09/21/97
Closing Date: 10/06/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the “Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The ™Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3)  After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Comuissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c)} Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing., You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner}, notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE DPROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NKOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(el St

Arnold Jablon
Director

cct Herman and Katherine Nicholas

@}9 Printad with Soybean Ink

' on Recycled Praper



TQ: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 23, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Herman and Katherine Nicholas
517 Crisfield Road
Baltimore, MD 21220
410-335-2593

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will heold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 98-83-A

517 Crisfield Road

N/S Crisfield Road, 525'+/- SE/S Dublin Hill Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Herman Nicholas and Katherine Nicholas

Variance to allow arecretaional vehicle to be stored 1 foot from side lot line and zero feet to the rear
of a lateral projection of the front foundation line of the dwelling in lieu of the required 2-1/2 feet
and 8 feet, respectively.

HERRING: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1997 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

LRWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSTONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: {1) HERRINGS ARE HRNDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALIL 887-3391.






. lopment Processin

Baltimore. County Develop S55INg
. County Office Buildi

Department of Permits and e e e

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 2, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Herman Nichplas
517 Crisfield Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: TItem No.: 88
Case No.: 98-88-A
Petitioner: Herman Nicholas, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Nicholas:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 8, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petiticn are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zZoning office (410-887-3391).

M/,
'»I M{L{%j/ -éf'

Sincerely,

W. CafI-Richards, Jr.
Zonity Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Gy

Prinied with Soybean tnk
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David L. Winstead

MarylandDepa%mentof Transportation e Secratary

Parker F Will
State Highway Administration smmaaer
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltmore County < .23.97
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. Se S e e

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 108
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN 0
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM 0ATE: /2577 7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: _S(Tl/n 22}_"?'7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commitiee Items:

ITtem #'s: (EEE%)
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County , 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department ' Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

* ok ok

Arnold Jablon, Direchor

Zoring Administraticon and Development Management
Faltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

M&AIL STOF-110%

FE:  Property Dwnev: SEE BELOW

Locavion: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEFTEMBER 22, 1997

Ttem MNo.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:
Hentlemens:

Fursuant  to your reguest, the referenced property has been
slrveyaed by this Bureauw and the comments below are applicable and
regquired to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plams for
the property.

. The Fire Marshal’e Office has no comments at this time,
N BEFERENCE TQ THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

oEv, @689, D90, 031, 092, 034, 095, AND 037

FREVIEWER: LLT. RORBEFT F. SAUERWASLD
Fire Marshal Qffice, FHDMNE 887-4881, MS~1102F
oo File

%: Q Prinled with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: September 26, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Chief
ureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 29 997
Ttem Nos. 087(7088, 083, 091, 092,
095, 096, 097, and 098
The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:BJO:jrb

ce: File

Z0NE929.NOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 23, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Item Nos.@9, 91, 92, and 97

[f there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\VZAC\NOCOMARR . DOC



Thursday, October 02, 1997

Arnold Jablon

Director, Baltimore County Departments of Permits
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towaon, Maryland 21204

We, ﬁe undersigned residents of Crisfield Road, have no objeétiuns to the Adminigtrative
Variance requested in Case #98-88-A, There has been an RV parked in thie same space
for more than 10 years without any problems.
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Thursday, October 02, 1997
Armold Jablon

Director, Baltimore County Departments of Permits

. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Mmyland 21204

We, the undm:gmd remdents of Crisfield Road, have 00 objections to the Administrative
Variance requested in Case #98-88-A. There has been an RV parked in this same space

for more than 10 yeara without any problems.
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Thureday, October 02, 1997
Arnold Jablon
Director, Baltimore County Deparlmmts of Permits

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towaon, Mmyland 21204

We, ﬁle mdm:gned remdentﬂ of Crisfield Rond, have no obJectmne to the Adminiatrative

Variance requested in Case #98-88-A. There hag been an RV parked in this same space
for more than 10 years without any problems.
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Thursday, October 02, 1997

Arnold Jablon

Director, Baltimore County Departments of Parmits
111 Woest Chesapoake Avenue

Towaon, Maryland 21204

We, the undersigned residents of Crisfield Road, have no objections to the Administrative

Variance requested in Case #98-88-A. There has been an RV parked in this same space
for more than 10 years without any problems.
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LOCATION  SHEET

BALTIMORE COUNTY |
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Coe o
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